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 Because we know many of our clients are not familiar with the costs of 
engaging an attorney for Bankruptcy representation - we have the following 
schedule to help you make an informed decision. The fee schedule treats all 
clients alike for similar services. 

Description of Service Estimated Fee 
Chapter 7 $2,500 

Single or unemployed -$200 
Means Test Calculation +$300 

Business Owner +$500 - $2,000 
  

Post-Filing  
Redemption 25% of amount 

saved 
Reaffirmation Agreements $200 

Rule 2004 Examinations Case-by-Case, 
$310 per hour 

Adversary Proceeding Defense Case-by-Case, 
$310 per hour 

  
Chapter 13 $3,200 

Real Property in Dispute +$600 
Wage Garnishment or Repossession +$400 

Real Property Lien Strip +$250 
Personal Property Lien Strip +$150 

Motion to Extend Automatic Stay +$400 
Unfiled Tax Return +$200 

Owns Business +$1,500 
 Some of the above legal services require the retainer to be paid in full before the work 
will begin.  We may refuse any case for any reason.  Post-petition legal fees not already 
included in this schedule will be billed to your Chapter 13 Plan at current billing rates after court 
approval.  Representation will not commence prior to payment of the agreed upon retainer in 
whole - or based upon any written contract - no oral contracts. VERY IMPORTANT: The firm will 
withdraw from any case at any time based upon lack of payment of fees or cooperation by 
client.  Failure to pay agreed fees will result in cancelation of representation, all paid fees will 
not be returned and further representation may require all new fees without credit towards 
any fees paid. 

We make no promises or guarantees of outcome in any situation. 


